The following methods and assumptions are used to determine the net fair value of financial assets and liabilities:

Cash assets, borrowings and financial assets are carried at amounts approximating fair value because of their short
term nature to maturity. Receivables and payables are carried at amounts approximating fair value.

Listed investments held at balance date have been valued at the quoted market bid price at balance date, adjusted for
transaction costs expected to be incurred. For unlisted investments where there is no organised financial market, the net
fair value has been based on a reasonable estimation of the underlying net assets or discounted cash flows of the
investment.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2017, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Entity

 2017 2016

$

$

Change in profit/ (Loss) due to:

Increase in interest rate by 2% 31,977 2,680
Decrease in interest rate by 2% (31,977) (2,680)

Change in equity due to:

Increase in interest rate by 2% 31,977 2,680
Decrease in interest rate by 2% (31,977) (2,680)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

ENTEK ENERGY LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2017   54

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2017, there is no effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the foreign currency rate as all foreign
exchange differences are accounted for as other comprehensive income in the equity section.

NOTE 25.  RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

A number of key management persons, or their related parties, hold positions in other entities that result in them having
control or significant influence over the financial or operating policies of those entities. Transactions between related
parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions unless otherwise stated.